The project will include best management practices for temporary and 

permanent erosion controls. The project will also provide for on-going inspection and 

maintenance in accordance with ORC 6137.06 within a new easement.  

The project will improve drainage for seven hundred and twenty-four (724) acres located 

within the City of North Ridgeville, Eaton Township and Columbia Township. The benefit 

area and associated list of benefiting properties is provided in Appendix A, showing the 

ditch improvement project limits in blue and the benefit area in magenta.